

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP13912

P¢	\GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

N ENDOR

\*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	/2007							
BID OPENING DATE		05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73	and defining and a		44,450,00
	RECLAN	TATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WV	DEPA ICITIN	RTMEN G BID	T OF S FRO	ENVIRONMENT M QUALIFIED	AL PR CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	RECLAM	IATION IORTH S	OF 1 ANDS	ACRE BRANC		INE PI PROJI		
	04/27/	'07 a 1	0:00	AM.		ATTEN	SHALL BE HELD ON D THE PREBID FICATION.	
	FROM B WITH R ROUTE NORTH	OUTE 1 16 NOR SANDS	TAKE 9 (NOI TH API BRANCI	ROUT RTH B PROX. H ROA	ECKLEY EXIT	O. COI ND TUI PPROX		
	CONTAC	Т & РН	ONE #	: ALL	EN WOOD, 3	04-46	5-1911.	
	OFFICE PH.304 FEE.	AML&R -926-0	, 601 485 UF T MUS	57TH PON P F BE	ST., SE, CI AYMENT OF \$: MADE BY CHE	HARLES	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	: AND COM	DITIONS	
GNATURÉ)	<u> </u>	ı a.l	L	- <b>21</b> 0 00%	TELES	PHONE	DATE	- 11 - 2D
- Jomes	- W	/ ////	mu			<u> </u>	203961 3	-16-01



VEN

DOR

TITLE

Ī

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

T

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



ENDOR

п

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

þ

Ö

DEP13912

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

304-320-3961

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	RMS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/11/	<del> </del>								
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>05/17/</u>	2007	namen i samu	BID	OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	120000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
			,		·				
				NTDAG	TODO I TOTACE				
			LU	NIKAL	TORS LICENSE				
	WEST V	TPCTNT	A 614	TE CO	: DE 21-11-2 REQUI	T 0 C	C THAT ALL		
	PERSON	S DEST	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	NIC	MODE IN THIS		
	STATE	MUST R	FITC	FNSFD	. THE WEST VIRG	CTN	TA CONTRACTORS		
					OWERED TO ISSUE				
					FOR A CONTRACTO				
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA I	DIV	ISION OF LABOR.		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	, c	HARLESTON, WV		
	25305 (					-	ŕ		
					DE 21-11-11 REQU				
					INCLUDE THE CONT	TRA	CTORS LICENSE		
	NUMBER								
	BIDDER			ا م ا					
	CONTRAC	TOPS	NAMEA	H-1	A. ENERZY.		INC		
				1		ł	1		
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.V. 0.22.	9	1.15		
				- "		١. ١			
	THE SUC	CESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	ΤС	O FURNISH A		
	COPY OF	THEI	R CON	TRACT	DRS LICENSE PRIO	DR	TO ISSUANCE OF		
	A PURCH	IASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				
				APP	LICABLE LAW				
	TUE WES	OT WID	CINITA	CTAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	- LI ~	DIVICION DU CO		
ļ	& RECIII	ATTUNI	S' DIN	SCHVC.	ING DIVISION POL	TING	A CLVIEWENIC DIAIDIUM KAFF2		
	AND THE	INFO	RMATT	IN PR	OVIDED IN THE "R	5 E U I	I STATEMENTS,		
İ	OUDTATI	ON" T	SSUED	BY T	HE PURCHASING DI	ו ע ז	SION IS THE		
	SOLE AL	THORI	TY GO	/ERNI	NG THIS PROCUREM	1EN	T.		
					D IN SPECIFICAT				
ļ	ANY OTH	IER SO	JRCE,	VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	VΗΙ	CH CONTRADICTS		
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MDIT	ONS		
SIGNATURE		000000000000000000000000000000000000000			TELEPHONE	- T	DATE		
TITLE		FEI	N			I			
			-				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



11

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEE DBY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEE DBY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK, NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:     THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:     (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:     THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:     (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
EFFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACT OR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:  (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE.
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AT ITS EXPENSE.
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ITELEPHONE  TELEPHONE  TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEìN



ĬĬ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

## Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*613132543** A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

Ţ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT 1	ERMS
04/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05/17/	2007			BID (	DPENING TIME	01:30PM	74
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOU	JNT
	<u> </u>					9,999,999,99,8			
						_		İ	
	ALLOTT	i			R THE CONTRA				
		(D)					EGETATION MAY	BE	
					TECHNICAL S	PECIF	FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.						
	(3) T	C DM T N A	TTONA						
	(3)	ERMINA		CONTR	ACT MAY DE C	ANCEL	LED IN WHOLE	<b>6</b> 5	
	TN DAD				THE DIRECTOR			UR	
							REMEDY IT MA		
							SIVEN NOT LESS		
							CE, (DELIVERED		
							D) OF INTENT	D 1	
	TO TER			_ , _ , , , ,	KEOLII I KEQ		D) Of INTERT		
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILIT	Y OF	THE SUCCESSFU	L	
	VENDOR								
}		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY I	DIVIS	SION OF HIGHWA	YS .	i
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION OF I	EQUIF	PMENT AND		
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SITE	. ]			
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL REG	QUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	N	
	PERMIT:	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	ĺ			
		<u>:</u>	· .						
	(5) TI				CATIONS:				
					THIS CONTRAC				
							ARED FOR THE		
	RECLAM/ PROJEC			שוטא" ב	RTH SANDS BRA	ANCH	DRAINAGE"		
				THEO	DODATED HEDE		DV DEEEDENOE		ŀ
							BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN A	n=	
							ONS THEREIN AL		
					BY CONSULTAN			3F	-
	<i>-</i> 2		, , , ,		D. CONSOLIAI		IFIL I		1
	(6) PA	AYMENTS	S AND	COMPI	ETION:				
					SHALL FURNIS	зн то	DEP AN		
Į.	APPLICA						D SCHEDULE OF		
					REQUESTED.		FORM INCLUDED	)	
		************		ACC NO.	ense sise ess resus	na saassa			
BIGNATURE				SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A TELEPHO			ATE	
					110				
TITLE		FEII	N				ADDDESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED A	DOVE.



H

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

**\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE **QUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



ij

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP13912

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

304-320-3961

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:							
		05/17/2007	CAT.	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		STATE OF	WEST	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	CH BIDS WERE	THE	
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, I	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE O DE BY THE OPE FURNACE,	, OR	,
	С.	AMERICA A	ND IN R, SU	MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINE		
	WR	<b>.</b>		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	-	IN	
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED E GREATER. COST IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION,	Ξ	,*
	B. 3. A	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY AVAILABLE	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT I EET CONTRACT REQU	L MATERIALS AFTES IN SUFFICE REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	IENT	
BIGNATURE		1	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		DATE	
F171 C		Irres.				L	



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 9

DEP13912

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCETO	ATTENTION	OF:
CHUCK	ROWMAN			

304-558-2157

×613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

T

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY IIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY HOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



H

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

S H P

DEP13912

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SI	HP VIA	F	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:										
BID OPENING DATE.	<b>1</b>	05/17/	2007	i ave		BID_	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
						STATE PUR			ON	
						E. THE SORIGINAL			ENIT	
						UM DOCUME		ONLY	EMI	•
						DUM THAT			THE	
-	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BI	D OPENING	TIME AN	ND/OR		
Modern and a second	REV. 1	1/96				•				
Tool Parkers	EXHIBI	T 10								
					REQ	UISITION	NO.:	.DEP13	912	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		·			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR ICATION,	Y REVISI			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:							
:	NO. 1	.4								
	NO. 2		••							
,	NO. 3	•••••	• •							
	NO. 4	• • • • • • • • •	• •							
	NO. 5	••••	• •			7 7				
						CONFIRM T REJECTION			ГНЕ	
			<b></b>	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		1	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	ATE .	
TITLE		FE	N		•	I	ADD	RESS CHAN	GES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

PAGE	į
12	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*613132543** 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE		/2007			DID	ODENIANO TIME		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		OPENING TIME	01:30	
LINE	REV. 11/96  A SIGNED BII  DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIM 2019 WA	MUST ENT O ING D IG 15 SHING	NOT BE S F ADM IVISI TON S	ICE UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA	TO:  ON  SI  SI  CO  SI  CO  SI  SI  CO  SI  SI  SI  CO  SI  SI  SI  SI  SI  SI  SI  SI  SI  S	GNATURE VERGY III MPANY 16 - 67 TE		AMOUNT
	THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID BUYER: RFQ. NO.:	LD CO	NTAIN HE BI	CB-23 DEP1391 05/17/2	ORMATIO BE CON  2 007	DITIONS		
					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	FI	EIN				1		



\*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H -P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	le e	IMS OF SAI		SHIP.VI/		T	
	·····	fter	ING OF SAI	<del></del>	SHIP VII	M:000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE		05/17/	3007			D.T.D.	ODENINO TIME	
	f	05/17/		CAT.		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUME	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		PENING			1:30 PM			
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI	ASE IT D:	IS NECESSARY	
V-4-1-1-1					PRINT CLEAddA			
	*****	THIS	TS T	HE EN	n ne ren	DEDIZ	912 ***** TOT	44,450,00
						<b>B</b> E1 13		AL .
			19 detec		. <del>.</del>			
		Target Laboratoria						
SIGNATURE				occ Hcl	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON LEPHONE	1.1.4.1	ATE
		•						
TITLE		FE	N			ē	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115

May 8 2007 10:11am P002/002

- 002

## North Sands Branch Drainage - ADDENDUM NO. 2

Requisition # DEP 13912

Contractor's Bid Sheet 5/4/07

Company Name: A-A ENERGY INC

Address: 151 STEWART ST

WEICH W.VA 24801

Torres 6				
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NU.	QUANTITY	DISCRIPTION	V.1.1.1.1.1.0.0	
		MODIC IZ ATION (LIMITED TO 100/ OF TOTAL BID)	7 744 00	\$ 2,500.00
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)  CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	2,500,00	\$ 2.066.00
2.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	2.000.00	\$ 1.000.00
3.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	1,060.00	\$ 1,000,00
4.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$ 2,000,00
5.0		REVEGETATION	2,500.00	
6.0			/00.00	\$ 11.500.00
7.1		UNDERDRAIN	2,500,00	
7.2	1 EA	MANHOLE TYPECH OF FAMORIE		\$ 2.500,00
7.3		DITCH CLEANOUT	8,000,00	\$ 8.000 00
9.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	1,000,00	\$ 1,000,00
10.0	7511	BOREHOLE		\$ 4.050.00
11.1		1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN		\$ 3,900,00
11.2	195 SY	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	QU.00	\$ <u></u>
ļ				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u></u>			\$
				\$
				\$
		At the state of th		\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ e
	, , , , ,			\$
				\$
				6
				S
				\$ 44,450,00
***************************************				0 //// // // 20
		TOTAL		\$ 44,750,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: A-A ENERGY INCTax Payer ID No.: \$5-0700-13    Address: 15   STEWART ST WEICH  City: WEICH State: WVA Zip Code: 24801 Phone: 304-326-3961  Fax No.: 364-4365111 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, James W Addaw, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the <b>attached</b> Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Digitality Title

#### **IMPORTANT!**

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Þ	arf	D
Ł	aı ı	v

Contractor Name:		

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	V. of Uninorchin
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	275 T 1 11
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	4	•	Agency REQ.P.O#
	. BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed	017
of	-	, as Princip	al, and
·	· a comorati	on orospizad and	aviation de . e
	wite it the CIIA DI	Se Curatu	was build to be a control of
5 -i gee, in a le p	and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	<b>/</b> €	
•			•
Department of Administration a code	obligation is such that whereas the Princ	ipal has submitte	d to the Purchasing Section of the
Dopartine to Authoristiation a cenal	n bid or proposal, altached hereto and r	nade a part herec	to the Purchasing Section of the f, to enter into a contract in writing for
		·	
•			
NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejecte			•
orce and effect. It is expressly understorn and effect. It is expressly understorn acceed the penal amount of this obligation.  The Surely, for the value receively impaired or affected by any extension aive notice of any such extension.	ood and agreed that the liability of the S on as herein stated.  red, hereby stipulates and agrees that the on of the time within which the Obligee not the time within which the Obligee not the order of the time within which the Obligee not the order of the order o	ull and void, othe urety for any and see obligations of see obligations of search to the control of the control	in all other respects perform the rwise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event, aid Surely and its bond shall be in no bid, and said Surely does hereby
day of	, 20	e signed by their	proper officers, this
	_		
ncipal Corporate Seal			•
			(Name of Principal)
. •	E	Ву	
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
ly Corporate Seal	_		(Title)
	<del></del>	1)	Vame of Surety)
·		-	
	<u> </u>		ttorney-in-Fact
		,	

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, er of attorney must be attached

018

AGENCY\_

			÷	•	RFQ/RFP#	(B)
				Bid Bond		
(A)		. KNOW ALL	MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS.	That we, the undersign	ned
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit"	J (L)	of	(D)	(E)	,,,,,,
	Request for Quotation Number (upp	per as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G)	
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corpor	ation organized an	d existing under the la	
(C)		of the State of	<u>(I).</u>	with its principal	office in the City of	WS
(D)			as Surety	are held and Gre	nly bound unto The Sta	
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ol	ligee in the n	enal sum of	AND POURD DISCO LUE 219	le
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)	) for the p	vment of which	well and truly to be ma	<del>, -</del>
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally	bind ourselve	s out beite admi	well and iruly to be ma	ae,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.		o, our neits, built	instrators, executors,	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	of the above o	hlination in much	that whereas the Princip	
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Pur	chasina Sectio	ongenon is such	nai whereas the Princip	pai
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal	attached here	to and each a com	ent of Administration	
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may stat	contract in writing for _	, anderses ner	to and made a par	n nereof to enter into a	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M	n		
	this line in words.	-	121			_
(L)	Amount of bond in figures					_
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREF	ORE		<del></del>	_
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid s		.d		
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid s	hall be accent	u, or ed and the Deimin	-1.1 5	
(P)	<b>У</b> еаг	contract in accordance w	th the bid or n	ronossi senakadi	al shall enter into a	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insur	ance required	hy the hid an	nereto and shall furnish	1
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the	sereement or	ny nie old of prop	osai, and shall in all	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	this obligation shall be nu	l and void or	beruite this accep	otance of said bid then	
	President	force and effect. It is expr	essly underst	ner wise tills oblig	ation shall remain in ju	11
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all clai	ne hereunder	oball is se succit	if the hability of the	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation	is herein state.	snan, in no event,	exceed the penal	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for v	the received	d harabu stimulada	,	
	•	obligations of said Surety	ind its bond of	neredy supurates	and agrees that the	
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time with	in which the C	Things may 1	mpaired or affected by	*
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive i	notice of any o	ongee may accep	I such bid: and said	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WI	EDEUE DE	our extension.		
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such o	them are are	cipai and Sufery f	ave hereunto set their	
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto ar	d these present	to to be -	caused their corporate	
		this (N) day of	in these preser	its to be signed by	their proper officers,	
				, 20 <u>[r]</u>	<del></del> : .	
		Principal Corporate Seal			(0)	
	•	or portate boar		(N/a	(O)	
	•	(R)		By_	e of Principal)	
		. (24)			(S)	
	·	-			be President or	
				Vice	President)	
•	·			<del></del>	(T)	
		( <b>U</b> )			Title	
		Surety Corporate Seal				
		safety Corporate Scar	-		(V)	
	•			(Nam	e of Surety)	
		•			.*	
				A **	(X)	
				Allorne	y-ın-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

## **AFFIDAVIT**

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	A-A ENERGY TIC
Authorized Signature: _	Date: 5-16-07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 40)	13/06/



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

T

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

\*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TER			W-100100000000		e de la companyación de la companyación de la companyación de la companyación de la companyación de la company		doceros				::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	···
		) LE	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA				F.O.B.		FREIG	HTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		OF /17 /	2007				DID						
	Lateral manage	_05/17/	6830000000000	CAT				UPI		TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	IT	EM NUMBI	R		U	IT PRICE		A	MOUNT
	****	****	****	* ADD	FNDUM	Nn.	1 ****	**	****	****	****		<u>Alabaka Alaban per</u> pantuh menang sasa sasa
<u> </u>				"			-				<i>,</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	ADDENI	DUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E NORT	H SAI	NDS BR	ANO	CH DR	AINAGE	Ē		
		CT PER											
		DUM DIS											
	ELIMIN	NATES A	LL LA	NGUAG	E IN T	HE SI	PECIFI	CAT	LION	MANUAI			
		SPECIA											
		EFERENC											
		S AND T ADVERTI							, nFr	FIFD F	- RUM		
	11113 %	ADVENTI	SED K	EQUES	FUK		A I I UN .						
	BID DA	ATE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME RE	MATN	05/17	/20	າດ7 ລ	1 + 3 n	PM		
										1.00			
	*****	<del>*****</del>	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	SES **	* * <b>*</b>	<del>***</del> *	*****	<del>***</del>		
			Ì										
						•							
			ĺ										
		}											
		1											
		1		İ			-						1
						-	ļ						
		1					1						
}													
Ì													
													1
		•											
			Ì										
BIGNATURE)		, ,	9.000.00.00	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE I		IS AND CON	IDITIO	NS		Inar-		
		M-				- 1	304	-3	20.	3961	DATE	-16-	07
TITLE PRIVACIO	7	FEI	155-6	0700	0-13	}						TO BE NOTE	<del>-</del>

## North Sands Branch Oramage Portal

Pre-Bid Conference

## SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

Page 1 of 2

002

Request for Proposal No.:	DEP 13912 Date: 4/22	107
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
1. GREETH MOUNTAIN CO DAUID H. Bouman	511 50th STREET Charleston Un 25304	T: <u>925-0253</u> F: <u>925-9230</u>
2. The McKening Co. Eugene H. McKening	315-7-th st KAINELLE WA 25962	T: 304-4385015 F:304-438-5215
3 Bonort Cont Rang Taylor	·	T: 304-548-2004
4. Cow gill up Inc Mast 5 tomovich	fo Box 243 Simpson wo 24435	T: <u>Joy 739-4</u> 397 F: 304 739-4297
5. M'Court & Son Const. Inc. BARY Long	2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	T: <u>304 765-5288</u> F: 304 765-5293
6. Breakaway INC Doug Vincent	Suffer, WY ZLGO 1	T: 765-53/7 F: 765-53F9
7. Pixeville Paving Fernanting Kevin Bradfond	P.O. Ben 1290 Pineville NV 24874	T: <u>732-8303</u> F: <u>732-785</u> 5
	151 STEWART ST WEICH WV 24801	T:304-920-3961 F: 436 5111
	Prytona, WV 03134	T: <u>932-072</u> 1 F: <u>932-072</u> 5
10 TEASTRIN ARRUND	P.O. BOX 365 WORDWILL CHRUTH 475 VAV 99:1 75046VHID	F:34-332-5525
<b></b>	المراجع المراج	

# Pre-Bid Conference SIGN IN SHEET

Page 2 of 2 - 003

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.:	Date:	1/27/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	<u>Telephone &amp;</u> FAX Numbers
1. Dirt Works Development Eric Sargent	Hustington, WV 25701	T: <u>(304)633</u> -2507 F(304)736-8242
2. Carpenter Reclamation Randy Corporter	Sissonville, UN 25160	T: 984-1115 F: 984-2770
-	P6 Bux 13279 Churlestawy 25368	
5.		T:
6.		T:
7.		T:
8.		T:
10.		T:

Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP13912

PAC	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE 05/17/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY ₩OP \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 2 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT. PLEASE USE THE ATTACHED BID SCHEDULE FOR QUOTE SUBMISSION. ITEM 7.2 HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM 35 LF OF CULVERT TO (1) EA. MANHOLE. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17/07 a 1:30 PM. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ราคาร เป็นเกาะ เรีย 6-01 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0700-131

Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O# <u>/39/2</u>

#### **BID BOND**

		SE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	
	of 151 Stewart Street		as Principal, and Erie Insurance Company
	of Erie		corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
PA ·	with its principal	office in the City of Erie	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5% OF E	Bid Amount(\$ 5% OF Bid Amer) for the payment of which,
well an	nd truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart DEP 1		tain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	NOW THEREFORE		
	NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rei		
agreen force a	(b) If said bid shall be acc and shall furnish any other b nent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall en conds and insurance required by nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liab	Iter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value r paired or affected by any extension.	tension of the time within which t	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereu	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
16th	day of May	, 20 <u>07</u> .	
			A 0 A 7 Inc
Princip	al Corporate Seal	•	A & A Energy Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By James (A)
1.			(Must be President or Vice President)
			President JAMES W Addair
			(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal		Erie Insurance Company
	•		(Name of Surety)
		•	
			Att. 61.2 00
4			Attorney-in-Fact
			, money in a doc 1

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

ERIE,		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSU Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, const	itute and appoint	
Luther Ern	est McFaddin, Jr,	**************************************
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,		***************************************
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five	hundred thousand dollars	(\$500,000.00)
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signally and sealed and attested by one other of such officer Fact may do in pursuance hereof.	ened by the appropriate off	icer of the ERIE INSURANCE COM-
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May not been amended or repealed:	of the following Resolution 8, 2002 at which a quorum	a adopted by the Board of Directors of was presented and said Resolution has
"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on beha of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature the revoke the power and authority given to him; and	of the Company, bonds and	undertakings, recognizances, contracts
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and aut issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Compand other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporage, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings.	pany, bonds and undertakings brate seal is not necessary for s obligatory in the nature there	, recognizances, contracts of indemnity the validity of any bonds and undertakeof."
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a present and said Resolution has not been amended or repeated.	meeting held on the 8th da	e following Resolution adopted by the y of May, 2002, at which a quorum was
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Preside Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature the pany, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsi	Limited Power of Attorney for reof, and the signature of J. R	r the execution of bonds, undertakings, . Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Com- ertificate of any such Limited Power of
	e following facsimiles to any comiles be valid and binding on the state of the stat	Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss. COUNTY OF ERIE		
On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	OF CHILLIAN MANAGER OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	My commission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE	antinine.	
I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	HANCE PARTIE OF THE PARTIE OF	100/
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	SAIE, PA	J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

day of Hay

20**0つ**.

P. 62

MAY-08-2007 WED 09:45 AM AVS

FAX NO. 859 280 8418

P. 02/02

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:41:42

Page: 1

and the season of the season

#### (132480) A & A ENERGY INC

		Tota			T Williper:	Þ	
Entity ID Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pot. Hold Own. Code		
132481 ADDAIR, 132481 ADDAIR, 132481 ADDAIR, 132482 ADDAIR, 132482 ADDAIR,	James Wesley James Wesley Kimberly K	12	own PRS DIR SEC TRS	1-Aug-1990 1-Sap-1993 9-Sep-1993 1-Sep-1993 8-Sep-1993	e e e e e	100%	